

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 698 OF 2011

ANJALI GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVANSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Satyawan Kundelwal, Adv.
Mr. I.s. Saroha, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to refer this matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties and submit its report

TP(C) No. 698 of 2011

2

to this Court.

...2/-

The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, 110,

Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme
Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001
on 23rd January, 2012 at 11:00A.M.

List the matter immediately after the receipt
of the report from the Mediation Centre.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER