

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 698 OF 2011

ANJALI GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVANSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties have amicably settled the matter at the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. A copy of the Settlement Agreement, duly signed by the parties and their respective counsel, has been placed on record. According to the Settlement Agreement, the respondent Devansh Gupta has agreed to pay a sum of Rs.9 lakhs to the petitioner Anjali Garg in full and final settlement of her alimony, stridhan, maintenance etc. A bank draft for Rs. 5 lakhs has been handed over to the petitioner in Court today. The remaining amount of Rs.4 lakhs as agreed before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre plus an

2

additional amount of Rs.2 lakhs, as agreed in Court today, shall be paid to the petitioner, which the respondent undertakes to pay within a period of six months from today. On payment of this amount, a decree of divorce by mutual consent of the parties shall be granted.

List this petition after six months.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER