

T  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 698 OF 2011

ANJALI GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVANSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.  
Mr. Satyawar Kundelwal,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

[Madhu Bala]

[Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 698 OF 2011

ANJALI GARG

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DEVANSH GUPTA

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, both parties  
appeared before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and have arrived at  
an amicable settlement. The Settlement Agreement dated 23.01.2012 is  
taken on Record. As per the Settlement Agreement, entire amount as

agreed has been paid to the petitioner-wife. In view of the same and in terms of clause (1) of the Settlement Agreement, we grant decree of divorce by way of mutual consent.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 27, 2012

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]